

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22823/2012

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKANSHA ENTERPRISES ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19866 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20572 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22824 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22825 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22827 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22828 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22829 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22830 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22831 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Item No.29

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.22823 and 22828/2012

Three weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C)Nos.22824,22825,22829,19866,22830,20572and

22831/2012

Fresh notice be issued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Necessary steps to be taken.

SLP(C) No.22827/2012

As per the order passed on 15.10.2012, the learned Advocate, Mr.Vivek Singh had appeared and submitted that vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of the sole respondent and sought time for filing counter affidavit.

This Court was pleased to direct the Registry to verify and take necessary steps. It appears that thereafter, the learned Advocate, Mr.Vivek Singh has filed the photocopy of his vakalatnama, as the original was not traceable by the Registry. However, the report is silent about it.

Item No.29

-3-

Registry to submit a detailed report in this behalf by the next date.

In the meanwhile, the learned Advocate, Mr.Vivek Singh has undertaken to file fresh vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit. In the interest of justice four weeks' time is granted for the same.

List again on 3.4.2013.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd