

i»¿SECTION-III  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL Â© NO. 22827 of 2012

State of U.P. & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

M/s. SANJAY B.K.O.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 5th September, 2013, with connected matter when the following order was passed :-

â€œSole respondent represented through the ld. Counsel, Mr Vivek Singh is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 7.10.2013.â€

It is submitted that the counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Advocate,  
12, Lawyers chamber.

2. Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate,  
105, New Lawyers chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR