

ITEM NO.41

IN COURT NO.3 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9723/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2011
in WT No. 1782/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BAJRANG COAL DIPO & ANR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.

Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let defects pointed out by the Registry be cured, by
the learned counsel for the petitioners, within a period
of fifteen days from today, failing which the special
leave petition shall stand dismissed, without further
reference to the Bench.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

Assistant Registrar