



granted to take fresh steps for service on these respondents within two weeks' time. Notice be issued thereafter.

Item No. 9

: 3 :

SLP(C) No. 11311/2014

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 6 to 9, 11 and 12, but no one has filed appearance on their behalf.

Spare copies have not been filed in respect of respondent Nos.

4, 5 and 10 and address of respondent No. 10 has not been furnished, despite order. Last and final opportunity is granted for filing spare copies and furnishing of address within two weeks' time. Notice be issued thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 11312/2014

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 4, but no one has filed appearance on their behalf.

Spare copies have not been filed in respect of respondent No.

5, despite order. Last and final opportunity is granted to take fresh steps for filing spare copies and furnishing of address within two weeks' time. Notice be issued thereafter.

List again on 11 th

of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)  
Registrar